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Anchorage Community Land Trust

United Way of Anchorage

United Way of the Tanana Valley

City of Mobile

City of Montgomery

City of Prichard

City of Pine Bluff

City of Phoenix

City of Phoenix

City of Tucson

Santa Cruz County

Sunnyside Neighborhood Association of Flagstaff Incorporated

City and County of San Francisco

City of Long Beach

City of Pomona

City of Salinas

City of San Jose

County of Tulare

Economic Development Corporation serving Fresno County

Harbor Area Boosters Association, Inc.

Sacramento Neighborhood Housing Services Inc

Stanislaus Community Foundation

The City of Oakland

Vallejo Community Consortium

City of Bridgeport Police Department

City of Hartford

AK

AK

AK

AL

AL

AL

AR

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CT

CT

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,999.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,963.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,701.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $21,574,276.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Town of Windham

Court Services and Offenders Supervision Agency

Court Services and Offenders Supervision Agency

Court Services and Offenders Supervision Agency

Delaware Criminal Justice Council

City of Belle Glade

City of Daytona Beach

City of Homestead

City of Palatka

City of St. Petersburg

City of West Palm Beach

Hallandale Police Department

St. Johns County

City of Atlanta

City of Atlanta

City of Brunswick

City of Marietta

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council

Community Corrections Improvement Association

Bethel New Life Inc

City of Decatur

Office of Kane County State's Attorney

University of Illinois - Chicago

Winnebago County

Winnebago County

Boys and Girls Clubs of Northwest Indiana, Inc

CT

DC

DC

DC

DE

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

GA

GA

GA

GA

HI

IA

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IN

 $142,000.00

 $141,839.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $21,574,276.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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City of Anderson

City of Indianapolis

City of Indianapolis

City of Indianapolis

City of Lafayette

City of South Bend

Delaware County Community Corrections

Unified Government of Wyandotte County/ Kansas City

Louisville Jefferson County Metro Government

Louisville Jefferson County Metro Government

City of Alexandria

Boys and Girls Club of Greater Holyoke

Bristol County District Attorney

City of New Bedford

Plymouth County District Attorney's Office

Suffolk County District Attorney's Office

The Council of Churches of Greater Springfield

Montgomery County

Washington Village Pigtown Neighborhood Planning Council

Grand Valley State University

Hamtramck Community Initiative

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community

Michigan Roundtable for Diversity and Inclusion

Saginaw Police Department

United Way of Genesee County

City of Independence

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

KS

KY

KY

LA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MD

MD

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MO

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,997.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,985.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,982.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $21,574,276.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 



Page 4 of 6

CCDO FY 09 Weed and Seed Program Guide and Application Kit: Continuation Sites

Operation Weed and Seed - St. Louis, Inc.

Harrison County Board of Supervisors

Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc

City of Asheville

City of Charlotte

City of Henderson

City of High Point

City of Jacksonville

City of Lumberton

City of Raleigh

City of Shelby

Statesville Housing Authority

Winston-Salem State University

City of Omaha, Office of the Mayor

City of East Orange

City of Millville

City of Trenton

Township of Irvington

Boys and Girls Club of Truckee Meadows

City of Buffalo

City of Rome

City of Troy

City of Yonkers

Economic Opportunity Council of Suffolk

Uniondale Community Council Inc

City of Hamilton

MO

MS

MT

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NE

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NV

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

OH

 $142,000.00

 $141,995.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $133,387.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $21,574,276.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Community Assessment and Treatment Services, Inc

J. R. Coleman Community Renovation Corp

Montgomery County Sunrise Center

North River Development Corporation

Organized Neighbors Yeilding eXellence

Spirit of Peace Community Development Corporation

Stark Community Foundation

Youngstown State University

City of Midwest City

City of Muskogee

City of Oklahoma City

City of Woodburn

Clatskanie Together Coalition

County of Clackamas

Molalla City Police

Bristol Township

City of Coatesville

City of Lancaster

City of Pittsburgh

City of Pittsburgh

City of York

Philadelphia Managing Directors Office

Philadelphia Managing Directors Office

Philadelphia Managing Directors Office

Upper Darby Township

Providence Police Department

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OK

OK

OK

OR

OR

OR

OR

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

RI

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $141,428.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $21,574,276.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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City of North Charleston

City of Rock Hill

City of Spartanburg

Chattanooga Housing Authority

City of Humboldt

City of Johnson City

South Central Kingsport Community Development Corporation

Builders of Hope Community Development Corporation

City of Austin

City of Corpus Christi

City of El Paso

Ferguson Road Initiative

Houston Mayor's Anti-Gang Office

Near Northwest Management District

Pleasant Grove Weed and Seed Mission

San Antonio Fighting Back, Inc

Virgin Islands Housing Authority

City of Kent Police Department

City of Lakewood

City of Milwaukee

City of Huntington

City of Casper

SC

SC

SC

TN

TN

TN

TN

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

VI

WA

WA

WI

WV

WY

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

 $142,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $21,574,276.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 


